
4 Hours Exam

100 MCQs

2 Essay Scenarios

Date
Session 

Number
Time Hours Section Homework Session Description

Tuesday, September 14, 2021 1 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 1 Read SU+30 Q’s External Financial Statements and Revenue Recognition
Sunday, September 19, 2021 2 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 1 & 2 Read SU+30 Q’s Measurement, Valuation and Disclosure - Short term items
Tuesday, September 21, 2021 3 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 2 Read SU+30 Q’s Measurement, Valuation and Disclosure - Short term items
Sunday, September 26, 2021 4 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 3 Read SU+30 Q’s Measurement, Valuation and Disclosure - Long term items
Tuesday, September 28, 2021 5 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 3 & 4 Read SU+30 Q’s Integrated Reporting

Sunday, October 3, 2021 6 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 4 Read SU+30 Q’s Integrated Reporting
Tuesday, October 5, 2021 7 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 5 Read SU+30 Q’s Cost Management Concepts
Sunday, October 10, 2021 8 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 5 & 6 Read SU+30 Q’s Cost Accumulation Systems
Tuesday, October 12, 2021 9 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 6 Read SU+30 Q’s Cost Accumulation Systems
Sunday, October 17, 2021 10 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 7 Read SU+30 Q’s Cost Allocation Techniques
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 11 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 7 & 8 Read SU+30 Q’s Operational Efficiency and Business Process Performance
Sunday, October 24, 2021 12 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 8 Read SU+30 Q’s Operational Efficiency and Business Process Performance
Tuesday, October 26, 2021 13 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 9 Read SU+30 Q’s Analysis, and Forecasting and Strategy
Sunday, October 31, 2021 14 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 9 & 10 Read SU+30 Q’s Budgeting - Concepts, Methodologies and Preparation

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 15 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 10 Read SU+30 Q’s Budgeting - Concepts, Methodologies and Preparation
Sunday, November 7, 2021 16 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 11 Read SU+30 Q’s Cost and Variance Measures
Tuesday, November 9, 2021 17 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 11 & 12 Read SU+30 Q’s Responsibility Accounting and Performance Measures
Sunday, November 14, 2021 18 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 12 Read SU+30 Q’s Responsibility Accounting and Performance Measures
Tuesday, November 16, 2021 19 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 13 Read SU+30 Q’s Internal Controls and Corporate Governance
Sunday, November 21, 2021 20 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 13 & 14 Read SU+30 Q’s Internal Controls and Security Measures
Tuesday, November 23, 2021 21 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 14 Read SU+30 Q’s Internal Controls and Security Measures
Sunday, November 28, 2021 22 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 15 Read SU+30 Q’s Information Systems and Data Governance
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 23 6:00 to 9:00 PM 3 Study Unit 16 Read SU+30 Q’s Sytems Development and Data Analytics
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